
Travancore Devaswom Board 

        Works Department 
 

          Notice Inviting Tenders 
 

Notice No. TDB/ED/T-04/23-24   
   
On the behalf of Travancore Devaswom Board, Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Chengannur invites sealed competitive Tenders from 
registered contractors in Travancore Devaswom Board & Kerala Public Works Department/Authorised dealers for the proper completion of the 
following works.    

SL 
No.

Tender no. Name of work PAC
Rs.

EMD
Rs.

Value of
Document

Rs.

Period of 
Completion

Class of 
contractor

01  T-47/23-24 Erumeli Sastha Devaswom in Mundakayam group 
Engaging Electricians and Operating Existing DG set in 
connection with Mandalam Makaravilaku festival 
1198 ME – Reg (16/11/2023 to 19/01/2024)

317116/- 7950/- 650+12% GST 67 C class

02 T-48/23-24 Ettumanoor Devaswom in Ettumanoor group 
providing temporary light Arrangements and 
generator operators for existing DG set in 
connection with M&M Festival 1199ME 
(16/11/2023 to 19/01/2024)

406231/- 10,200/- 850+12% GST
67 C class

03 T-49/23-24 Pullumedu wireless station providing temporary 
light and DG set in connection with Mandalam 
Makaravilaku festival 1199 ME-Reg (15/11/2023 to 
19/01/2024)

1,68,873/- 4250/- 500+12% GST 67 C class



04 T-50/23-24 Thuravoor Devaswom in Vaikom group providing 
temporary light, Illumination and public address 
system in connection with festival in 1199 ME – 
Reg (03/11/2023 to 12/11/2023)

4,07,177/- 10,200/- 850+12% GST 12 C class

05 T-51/23-24 Vandiperiyar Sree Muruka devaswom (Sathram) 
mundakayam group providing temporary light and 
public address system in connection with Mandalam 
Makaravilakku festival in 1199 ME-Reg (16/11/2023 
to 19/01/2024)

3,83,762/- 9600/- 800+12% GST 67 C class

06 T-52/23-24 Erumeli petta Devaswom in Mundakayam group 
providing temporary light. illumination, public 
address system, operation of existing DG set and 
Engaging Electricians in connection with 
Mandalam Makaravilaku festival in 1199 ME- Reg 
(16/11/2023 to 19/01/2023

2,65,818/- 6650/- 550+12% GST 67 C class

07 T-53/23-24 Erumeli Sastha Devaswom in Mundakayam group 
providing temporary light. illumination, public 
address system in connection with Mandalam 
Makaravilaku festival 1199 ME-Reg (16/11/2023 
to 19/01/2024)

4,16,669/- 10,450/- 850+12%0 GST 67 C class

08 T-54/23-24 *Supply, installation testing and commissioning of 
10" pulverizer including 10 hp induction motor with 
related accessories for Vazhappally Mahadevar 
Devaswom in Changanassery group

--------- 2.5%of 
quoted 
amount

500+12% GST 21 NA

09 T-55/23-24 Udayanapuram Devaswom in Vaikom group-
providing temporary light. Illumination and public 
address system in connection with festival in 1199 

160636/- 4050/- 500+12%GST 12 C class



ME

10 T-56/23-24 *Sabarimala Devaswom-Mandalam and 
Makaravilakku festivals in 1199ME  -Dismantling 
the defective boiler inside the Devaswom mess 
kitchen, Shifting the 500 kg/hr steam boiler from 
the Police mess, and re-installing the same in the 
Devaswom mess kitchen at Sabarimala 

--------- 2.5%of 
quoted 
amount

500+12% GST 21 NA

11 T-57/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom- M&M festival in 1199ME- 
Supply of Spare parts and Servicing of Sharp 
Photocopier machine at Sabarmala, Sannidhanam- 
reg

--------- 2.5%of 
quoted 
amount

500+12% GST 10 NA

12 T-58/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom M&M festival 1199 ME- 
Annual periodic servicing of 250 KVA DG set and 3 
nos air compressors attached to Aravana Plant-reg

--------- 2.5%of 
quoted 
amount

500+12% GST 10 NA

*   Previous Experience is mandatory  
 

Notice No. TDB/ED/T-04/23-24   
 

Sale of Quotation documents   27/10/2023 till 1.00 PM 



Last Date of receipt of Quotation   27/10/2023 till 3.00 PM 

Time and date of Opening of Quotation  27/10/2023 at 3.30 PM 

   
  Special Condition   
   

 PWD Contractors should register themselves as a contractor in TDB before the executing Agreement        Terms and conditions   
  

1. The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized / Scheduled Bank, pledged in favour of the Executive 
Engineer, Electrical Division Chengannur.  

2. For Sl no. 10 (Tender no. T-56/23-24), previous experience in commissioning of Steam Boilers is mandatory

3. For  Sl no. 8(Tender no. T-54/23-24), relevant experience in similar nature of work is mandatory

4. If the last date of Quotation falls on a holiday, the Quotation will be received and opened in the next working day at the same time 
prescribed.   

5. All the other conditions of invitation of Quotation in TDB will be applicable to this Quotation also.   
 
6. More information will be available from the office of the under signed or from the section offices on all working days during   
         working hours.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                         Sd/-   
                                                                                              Rajesh Mohan. V   
Chengannur                                                                           Executive Engineer Electrical   
21/10/23                                                                            Travancore Devaswom Board   


